Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	10-14-19	98	U.S	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		رَقَعْد رَفَا رَفَا مُعْدُدُ		
10.6.98		_	A	ttorney Docket No.: 51270-245582
To the Assistant Co	10085058	38	original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	. O
KAZUNOBU KONDO		YAMAHA COF 10-1, Nakazaw Hamamatsu-S		167072 167072
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No			jc549
3. Nature of conveyance:				1,
⊠ Assignment □ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name			
☐ Other Execution Date September 29, 1998	· .	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,	1		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution da	ate of the applicatio	n is: <u>September 29, 199</u>	8
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	•	
	Additional numbers att	tached? □ Yes	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Total number	of applications and patents	involved: [ 1 ]
Roger R. Wise, Esq. PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443		⊠Enclosed		
		□ Authorized t	o be charged to deposit acc	ount
		8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
			16-1805	
		(Attach o	duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		····		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	agoing is true and correct and	the attached is the	original document	
8001	· 0 0		<b></b>	
Roger R. Wise	Date:	October 6, 1998		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with the	auired cover sheet info	ormation to:		
0/14/1998 IMBLIYEN 00000011 09167072	Assistant Commis	ssioner for Pat	ents	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P		ignments , D.C. 20231		

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 51270-245582

H7	08705	
Ap) -	1219	

## NONPROVISIONAL

**RECORDED: 10/06/1998** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	(1) Kazunobu KONDO	(4)
ERT ME(S) OF	(2)	(5)
VENTOR(S)	(3)	(6)
receipt and o:	sufficiency of which are hereby ack	knowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)
ERT	YAMAHA CORPORATION	of
ME(S) OF SIGNEE(S)	10-1, Nakazawa-cho	, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan
ADDRESS(ES)		
ereinafter de	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire ri	ght, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35
S.C. 100, in 1	the invention and all applications ind resulting patents, known as	cluding any and all divisions, continuations, substitute, and reissues
TLE OF VENTION	SPEECH SIGNAL ENCODI	NG AND DECODING SYSTEM, SPEECH ENCODING APPARATUS
VEZVITORV	MEDIUM STORING A PROGRA	TUS, SPEECH ENCODING AND DECODING METHOD, AND STO AM FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD
		ted an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:
OTE → → omplete e A, B and/or C	(A) x even date herewith	
A, Damoto C	on	
	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	/ filed
signs and lea reinafter act signs and lea vention hereb vte → → The ui	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred.	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents es aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any
signs and lea reinafter act signs and lea vention hereb vte → → The ui	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred.	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents es aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any
signs and legreinafter act signs and legention herebut TE - The uither identific	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. Indersigned hereby authorize(s) the ation necessary or desirable for rec	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legreinafter act signs and legention hereit TE The uither identific	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legreinafter act signs and legention hereing the intermediate in the ridentific arms:	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legenafter act signs and legention hereigned in the signs and legention hereigned in the signs and the signs are signs and the signs are signs and the signs are signs are signs and the signs are s	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legreinafter act signs a	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legreinafter act signs a	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legreinafter act signs act	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legreinafter act signs and legreinafter act signs and legreinafter act ame:	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents esaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.
signs and legreinafter act signs and legrention herebyte - The unther identific	AND the undersigned hereby auks to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby aggal representatives, deemed essen by transferred. INVENTOR(S)	thorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall ree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors tial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the attorneys of record of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, to insert hereon any ordation of this document.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0630